TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT REEL/FRAME NO. 3245/0339

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		11/08/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXOPACK-TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	3070 SOUTHPORT ROAD
City:	SPARTANBURG
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29302
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	621336	TRIM TOWN
Registration Number:	1356584	TENO SPIN
Registration Number:	2413945	SAFE T STRIP
Registration Number:	2680175	PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2878251	PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2876019	PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2666057	THE NEW WAY TO THINK FILM
Registration Number:	2765640	
Registration Number:	2765641	EXOPACK
Registration Number:	2846598	EXPRESSPV
Registration Number:	3220481	SHUR-SEAL
Registration Number:	3319958	SEAL 'N VENT
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0253

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3319960	SEAL 'N VENT
Serial Number:	78478784	CRYSTALFLEX
Serial Number:	78482371	CRYSTALFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028878-0090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
Signature:	/kja/
Date:	11/15/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Smash - Goldman Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif

source=Smash - Goldman Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif

source=Smash - Goldman Trademark Release (2)#page3.tif

source=Smash - Goldman Trademark Release (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0254

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of November 8, 2013 (this "Release"), is made by Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Agent") under the Pledge and Security Agreement referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement described below, in favor of Exopack Technology, LLC, Cello-Foil Products, Inc., TPG Enterprises, Inc., and TPG (US), Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Agent, dated October 13, 2005, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3245/0339, the Grantors granted Agent a security interest on certain collateral pledged by the Grantors described therein, including without limitation the trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of Agent's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OC\1695666.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0255

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.,

as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Robert Ehudin

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3245/0339

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date
TRIM TOWN	U.S.	71681222	621336
		2/7/1955	2/14/1956
TENO SPIN	U.S.	73521445	1356584
		2/11/1985	8/27/1985
SAFE T STRIP	U.S.	75854107	2413945
		11/19/1999	12/19/2000
PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL	U.S.	76319130	2680175
		9/28/2001	1/28/2003
PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL	U.S.	76325405	2878251
		10/15/2001	8/31/2004
PLASSEIN INTERNATIONAL	U.S.	76325424	2876019
		10/15/2001	8/24/2004
THE NEW WAY TO THINK FILM	U.S.	76333161	2666057
		11/1/2001	12/24/2002
	U.S.	78079895	2765640
		8/17/2001	9/16/2003
EXOPACK	U.S.	78079904	2765641
		8/17/2001	9/16/2003
EXPRESSPV	U.S.	78164013	2846598
		9/13/2002	5/25/2004
SHUR-SEAL	U.S.	78303799	3220481
		9/22/2003	3/20/2007
CRYSTALFLEX	U.S.	78478784	
		9/3/2004	
CRYSTALFLEX	U.S.	78482371	
		9/13/2004	
SEAL 'N VENT	U.S.	78619093	3319958
		4/28/2005	10/23/2007
SEAL 'N VENT	U.S.	78619213	3319960
		4/28/2005	10/23/2007
Design	Canada	1113762 8/24/2001	TMA632709 2/14/2005
EXOPACK	Canada	1113761	TMA668803
		8/24/2001	7/27/2006
EXPRESSPV	Canada	1161578	TMA669576
		12/9/2002	8/10/2006
Design	Mexico	529800	791018
		2/3/2003	5/19/2003

3

OC\1695666.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005155 FRAME: 0257

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Design	Mexico	129799	740608
		1/28/2002	3/26/2002
EXOPACK	Mexico	529798	787841
		2/3/2003	4/24/2003
EXOPACK	Mexico	529797	771990
		1/28/2002	11/29/2002

RECORDED: 11/15/2013